

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

CITY OF BACOOR OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD BACONG PILIPINAS





August 07, 2024

MS. MICHELLE F. ALCID

Provincial Board Secretary
Sangguniang Pardalawigan
Provincial Government of Cavite
Trece Martires City

SANGGUNIANG PANLALINIG IN
OF CAVITE

Date: \$77.24

Time: 77.25

By: 730.27

Dear Madam:

I am respectfully forwarding to your good office the following city ordinances that were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod, to wit:

- City Ordinance No. 382-2024 Series of 2024 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION NOS.) AND 4 OF CITY ORDINANCE NO. 266-2023 ENTITLED: "AN ORDINANCE IMPOSING VARIOUS FEES FOR THE USE OF CREMATORY/COLUMBARIUM SERVICES, BEREAVEMENT ROOM, AND THE CHAPEL AT THE MOLINO SITUATED AT BARANGAY MOLINO 2, BACOOR CITY, CAVITE".
- City Ordinance No. 386-2024 Series of 2024 AN ORDINANCE CREATING THE BACOOR CITY CEREMONIAL KEY AWARD, ESTABLISHING THE PROCESS OF CONFERRING THE SAID HONOR, IDENTIFYING THE QUALIFICATIONS OF FUTURE RECIPIENTS AND PROVIDING FUNDS FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION HEREOF.
- 3. City Ordinance No. 387-2024 Series of 2024 AN ORDINANCE CREATING THE PADRE MARIANO GOMES AWARD TO BE BESTOWED ON INDIVIDUALS OR PRIVATE JURIDICAL ENTITIES THAT CONSISTENTLY ASSISTED THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE IN VARIOUS CHARITABLE OR PHILANTROPHIC ACTIVITIES AND PROVIDING FUNDS FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION HEREOF.
- 4. City Ordinance No. 388-2024 Series of 2024 AN ORDINANCE CREATING THE GE. EDILBERTO EVANGELISTA AWARD TO BE BESTOWED UPON INDIVIDUALS WHO HAVE DONE EXEMPLARY SERVICE, WORK OR PERFORMANCE IN PUBLIC SERVICE, SPORTS, ARTS. SCIENCE AND OTHER FIELDS OF HUMAN ENDEAVOR FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITÉ AND PROVIDING FUNDS THÉREOF.

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY_KHADD A. ATEGA, JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary





